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COertificate of Registration
GCPL herehy certifies that

Reg. No.: CD1ooXViizzoz282
East Forest Development Enterprise CO,, Ltd.
WURRRRRKHHRLD

Forest Water Environmental Engineering CO,, Lid.
WHARIRIERBARLS

No 61, Wuyuan 1st Rd., Dongshan Township, Yian County 269, Tawan
200HMR T LS RE-R615E

ssessed and is compimnt with the reguirement of

ISO 14001:2015 Environment Management System

Pmmsmof v of Sewage System
BATR mhﬁw'ﬂla“iiﬁﬁldﬂ

Initial Issue Date : 17. Oct. 2022 Current issue Date : 17. Oct. 2022
First Surveilance due date - 16. Sep. 2023  Second Surveillance cue date : 16. Sep. 2024
Re- cartfication Due date : 16. Sep. 2025 Expiry Date : 16. Oct. 2025

S atcane BRIy B MASCE 3 NG Gar Coselld Sirvadlance Bectd

Globus Certificate of Registration Globus Certificate of Registration

=3 ﬂ/ ;
Iﬁ @ “Signerd for snd o beholf of GCPL

Dlobes Certioations Private Umed | Erit

475 7K BE 38 R

British
Assessment
Bureau

required Randords 1hecughout the certfed period of registration
The British Assessment Bureau, 30 Tower View Kings HI, Kermt, MEIS duY

3

The management systam of Certificate Number 2033109
Al 4k 8 F FALET I AL 8]
bk A SR TR ALY A RLA 8)

4T A E J B 668 S

has been assessed and certfied as meeting the requramants of

1SO 14001:2015

o the ol owdng sctiotos

AT AL B AR A R RS

Pirther G flatoss (ugerdivg the sz of this certiicate ard the 4 gy bty of seqakements may be cbiaked by corsuling the cxrtier

v from Authorised by
w Initial Certification: 26 November 2010
Latest lssue: 10 November 2020
Expiry Date: 26 November 2022
Subiject to an el MsceETENS -
ﬁ% N
el J
T Mika Tims

Chief Executive Officer

T cordinm the Les Status’ of Ui cwtificote pheass use the Contxote Umifi

www.british-assessment.co.uk

{ wol loumed st
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Globa
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@

GIC

REEAMETHEMER. MSCB-108

BROEE HE R B E

E T YRAS. 20-C-0315 Rev.0

TR
MK IREE TRRAHRAH

HPMAREHER 08

CARE, WML FERERE CRNRE RN

ISO 14001:2015
iR

R W 9 A T £ M S T A

ANMABISETOENAYRG . BAN RN LT HEBOE Y HNA AR

ERANRREM TN RS, AL AN

Tkl e due: My 22 201

~ Boiemrr dwe he 2 200
@ IAS Expredms Moy 25 222
. 7
ACCREDITED 2 E £

> ‘:"
G | C = Tvone Dyse /.
—pr——yr———y ") Yend of Certifuntion Bady

W04 . Winduor Rusd V102, Glmelale, CA 91208
izpsi wm . givert.orz
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Perfection Forest Developmen!
RURESEERSARLT

HESKEER

Certificate of Registration @

Reg. Ve CDRaNIXianezo5
t Enterprises Co., Lid.

No S Segan ' 22 Guanygn Dist | Taoyuan City 128 Tasae (ROC )
SEAEEESSRER

- e -~ .

ISO 14001:2015 Environment Management Syston

T e b 55 v KON NOBAT O WTHCY g

Sewecage Syviee: Opecation and Mal
ErTrRsERNSSLREY

~ - —— 00 e § Y
: TR APu Y he (e et v e 1 Be a e T  — o

—— . ——

WMAIRIRTIE 2024 KEHESE

B3R5 7K BE 3R R

Cestificate of Registration @

GCPL hereby certifies that
Reg. No.: CDgoXXIVizo21529

Kaohsiung -Pingtung Bureau of Industrial Parks,
Ministry of Economic Affairs

BRESERXEEEEEERSE

No.5, Huanxi St.. Pingtung City, Pingtung County 900, Taiwan (R.0.C.)
FARRATERNSS

hos been and s compd with the of

ISO 14001:2015  Environment Management System

Thes certificate i1 applvatie (o the jollowing produet o service ranges:

The Provi: of i service
BEEENRREIESE




SRS AT U_IMWKI%i%I%% 2024§<,\;§$E%%

ISO 14001 BIfRIRIR E IR L MR 0EE S

FRAREE

N U
KBER

op 2
R T
S i =5

B >

it S

HEIMEEE

ation

IS IKEIE R

o

@

GIC

Management Srystom Uertificacion Bady No.MSUH-188

CERTIFICATE
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has bmplemented seul decneseniod 3 e inanmental sanapeneet sssbes s
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Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that
Environmental Management System

AR B TAE R A A TR A A
No, 23, Futlan 2nd St. South Dist.,
Taichung City 402, Taiwan (R.0.C.)
S TR EN Y A3

complies with the requirements of

1SO 14001:2015

This certiticate is valid conceming all activities related to:

and
Water Resources Recycling Center,

KEKEREUTH L

COertificate of Registration

GCPL hereby contifies that

Reg. No.: CD9oXIX 32022580

FOREST WATER ENVIRONMENTAL ENG'G CO,, LTD.
Tainan Yangkang Water and Resource Recovery Center
WHAXRATHRGAAMLE
ENBAEARNSEEPORMEXN

o No. 20-C-0372 Rev.0 - U M N
- " o AR T RN AP FOREST WATER ENVIRONMENTAL emmsmECREIE
- : ENG'G CO,, LTD.

I1SO 14001:2015 Ervironment Management System

Residential and industrial sewage treatment and reclaimed water supply
RERIRSERIFNN T XEN

150 14001:2015 AR TGS SIS
e
S ANZSIC Code: 2812 Inita! Issue Date - 19, Sep. 2023 Curront tssue Date | 15. Sep. 2023
B 51T . First Surveiance due date - 18 Sep. 2024 Second Surveillance due date : 18, Sep. 2025
AR NELT Re- cersicaion Due dats - 18. Seg. 2026 Expiry Date : 18, Sep. 2026
~ T Thecetthas b lus 0 2l B ek ve ghrod nthe porzace a4 roen E4210 Now. 2024 Dec. 09, 2025 Cortftcane wabatty  smbpact 1= chearng sssaantis purviisncs md
/\%7 ,.Eﬁ%iﬁ [ Vakdas 31 tha conbican i o d Loadly lheaod ba g iie weake of @ovilace subs Cerelfieate No. Date of this Certificate *Nest Audit Due Dage
N N ST T
-~
=7 Thi ceailicaay can be bwalb] i Ow o Fhane helier £ ot A4EN # Cuw bbam o o 8 Dec. 10, 2021 Dec. 09, 2027
o b oot im ogromed Date of Initial Registration Certification Expiry Dute  Mannging Directoe/Director A
; \ [Gua e
‘. \ Signed for and on bekalf of CCPL
-’ e Fon W WHe T
N vy Bovnan din  CHLI5 03 \‘
= = - —— £
HE=EREE — e
TRANSPACIFIC CERTIFICATIONS LIMITED ,;.\ v Acrvebttion fourdemen e 400 Rurts Certrs OF 577 252 Srkol, V6 23567 Ui Yo of Arerics
B T T ey

P 5%

GIJIAS e dia

v o T woly Mo valdiy of e sartfiusts (dussn —mu..unuuv-- o
MOXTITT I AL/(- s vaema ’ ' i 2
. - E VLT v £ Wiy Eomm S, AT 00, 2477 R0 “ - \ S 1 9t Sbive 1 D o o
e e Toaw Ot e e s o Abraedded Lo Tret ol LU
Fand of Cmtitiabun ek it . . J
L o =X pewvres




BBENEE
ISO 14001 B FRIRIR EIE R AR RERE S

FRAREE

REFKERLEUIP L

XA SRR
FEZ

MEBEBAZ
GHREXES
DT

HEImSEE

Y ESEE NN

S -~

HIEXKEIRIE

P 5%

WMAIRIRTIE 2024 KEHESE

SRKEREUTP L E{EKEREUTP L

. Certificate of Registration

GCPL hereby certifies that

Reg. No.: CD701V42022731

Certificate of Registration

Mac ety 1
Favironmental Management System

Forest Water Environmental Engineering Ltd.
W KRBT RROBRAE

No. 598, Sec. 2, Fengyuan Blvd., Fengyuan Dist., Taichung City 420012 , X g
Taiwan (R.O.C.)
EPhLRE S RAE T R5985(L R K EREUL ) FOREST WATER

ENVIRONMENTAL ENG'G CO., LTD.
JishAIIR IR L Gy A
No. 701, Theaghus W. Rul, Changis Cty,

County 500, Tabweas [RLO.C ).
e AL o e T
s ples vl e oot wrs of
IS0 14001:201S5

Thet 20~ ¥ ome ie velid oo sodering all suxin i oo sl 1x

has been independently assessed ond is compliant with the requirement of

ISO 14001:2015 Environment Management System

This certificate is applicable to the following product or service ranges:

O and of water r ycling center
IKEREIU AR IR T Op Mo Ch 2ed 9
of Sewoge Systeoms
AN IS S SRS
Initial Issue Date : 04. Jul. 2024 Current Issue Date : 04. Jul. 2024
First Surveillance due date : 03. Jul. 2025 Second Surveillance due date : 03. Jul. 2026 ANZEIC Codes 2822
Re- certification Due date : 03. Jul. 2027 Expiry Date : 03. Jul. 2027
(Certificate validity is subject to clearing successful survelllance audit) £4245 Ooc. 27, 2024 Dce. 26, J028
Ohrefvwm T L T R o
Dwc, 27, 2024 Dec. 26, 2027
ez g of felps Brgesencon Comifiomn Fagrry Tade  Mamugey Nrathr Tirssie
f

—t®
Signed for and on behalf of GCPL

@ @™

TRANSPACIFIC CERTIFICATIONS LIMITED

- e e e
- T ——

CB-MS-17-12
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audits shall bo conducted atleast once a calendar year, excoptin re-certficion years. This s to certiy that s 98 e i b W e d e
nt Systems of this company has been found Lo confirm to the above, If the Ckmﬁeﬂ client does not aliow: X . .:‘ -~ v o
i i s ¥ 0 e Pt e d W Ve e besiodt 0B o whed
gnized by GCPL - — S e e e e A -

ivate Limited- www.gcert.co Il info@gcert.co
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Oertificate of Registrati

GCPL hereby certifies that
Reg. No.: CD70XV22021929

Forest Water Environmental Engineering Ltd.
WHKRIRTERHARAE

12F, No. 112, Sec. 2, Chang'an E. Rd., Zhongshan Dist., Taipei City 104, Taiwan (RO.C.)
ARTPUBREREH1258 128

has been is with the of

ISO 14001:2015 Envi t M S

This certificate Is opplicabie to the following product or sérvice ronges:

The O &
AAREERFEETE

Initial Issue Date : 15. July. 2022 Current Issue Date : 24. July. 2023
Second Surveillance due date : 14. July. 2024 Re- certification Due date : 14. July. 2025
5

y I8 subject

M
Signed for and on behalf of GCPL

1 et s This is 1o cersdy bt
0 Syztwa of 43 Cupesy e Liwe Kyt (0 covte 1 B above. M the cotlec ciet does ol alow

Goot v2 |
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Glohng Cestificate af Registsation. (;

HREKEIREU S

Certificate of Registeation

L0 Avtye i Rt

Reg. Now EFgalXizazolinsg

Farest Water Envirenmental Englneecing GO, Ltd.
L _RRERRAT

Mo 110 XreaoH  Ahoarges Iewnshe MR Sk R A B0

ZRRF A LT

fas Gont iU oL v 3aaeat Wi L osavantors vl tnosagui sl 2f

ISO 45001:2018

Qeenpatioral Health & Safeny Minagonent Susten

TR et i ealiont o e MR A TG eadlier A se e mngest

Seweorage Systern Operation und Mairdenunce Munagement Services
B 8 S ME R i [ S ato TR, S

Filkd ez Cate - 98, Sep, 2021
r2k Surechla s duc e . S
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WIAMAKIRIRTAE 2024 KEWEE
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[EEFR-EETKEIE M RAEBL BREKEEETEAR (104)IREFEFFEGA1205945%
[EEFR-RESKEEMR BEW CHREEKEBEEAR (107)iRZEFIEF5GB1901005%

FRERRR BER BREKEEEFEAR (98)IREHIEFHEGA16009057%

FRUW PREKEEEHEAR (89)IREAFEFEEGA02021457%

AR RAPR BREKEEEEAE (102)1zZEEFEGAL007375%

TER BREXKEEEREAS (95)IREFIFEF5EGA15003657%
el & BREKEEEEAE (105)REFEFEEGA6302975%

OIEY

BRZEch PHREKEEEFEAS (101)REFEFEGA36028957%
SPR1E BREKEEEEAE (108)IREFIFEFEEGA0502515%
BEM FFEE PHREKEEEFEAS (103)IREFEFHEGA66046757%
EqL PN BREKEEEEAE (108)IREHIFEF5GA4908935%
VL) PHREKEEEFEAS (104)3REFIEF5EGA30085857%
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LI K UERTTS K Tk 5

FE
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1@ R
HEM
MR
PR
athKEmR
R
paik ol
B R
F{ER

BT BRI

FEREAEN REREHNEENEEE RS HRIZEE

iR (£ F

BRI MGBUAB IR AR
ISO14064-1RZESR

EREHFNE 5

BAFAKWh)(RXEEERE)

2022
4,942,333
2,638,820
9,272,095
4,208,520

724,560
15,178,400
118,600
478,160
63,866,039
845,200
835,740
917,400

2023
5,934,416
2600430
9,657,397
4,270,500
699,520
11,816,014
104,960
475,840
30,809,401
855,430
930,504
1,200,700

2024
6,795,232
2,694,250
9,892,200
4,873,520

761,200
12,838,213
100,080
461,200
905,408
1,159,152
1,324,400

2022

4,500
108000
950

99
3,175
50
103,600
320

850

140

CIIUMKR B EESBMEZA
—%?E?EHFESZ%H%I:E%‘E
RREZBIRE - IIMKIRIERES  TREEEEESHE -

R T3EEEKM 2 RS KEIR IR F A RO ET -

SRMFER (AT

2023

88000
604
1094
368
1,814
60
7,000
110
203
142

2024

1200
104,000
915.46
2325
104.4
1,857

12
260
108
347

=588
a1

EEZH

2022

ERERUENHE
FURFER(ATT)
2023

108 101
2,398 1662.54
75 61
5,252 5820
1,461 1,739
8,775 8,358
106 201
1,037 2,174
1,277 1,275
2,221 2,075
1,454 1,262
193 473

ENBE

-;--o—.——.EE' A 5o = Belb 5

NEE mMERIE =

ERERBENRREREZSE —
» ZBRKEROSRPRESKERBIKIEISO 14064-15Tp0EZE
EEZIEA -

B - BE - BMSEE

>0 /= Eeh
2R =

2024F S RIFMABHEER 73,618 TK -

2024
2944
1250.28
253691
6,114.3
1,818
10,211
189
1,148
2,196
1,921
80

2022

108
40,979

363,340

RARFEA(M3)

2023

42,156

426,585

2024

686,739
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& 2022 2023
SR 829,870 877,411
TESERR 881,536 881,144
e E R 713,600 636,840
KEKE 415,600| 5,787,060
KERBLEK 14,280 405,480
EYZik 1,077,200 1,080,500
REE 713,000, 1,160,700
SMERR 640,850 835,080
NE 777,160 842,280
BEmM 12,071,200| 11,718,400
YN -1 1,688,200
BIEH 122,160,163 | 95,268,207
BIEHG)) 439,777 342,966
BEEl . -RORARLENEE

BE7/3,600K) - 1GJ=1* [10] "9%E -

B2 AEEHRABEMEREELE

GREEHE)

2024

864,423
1,104,948
737,960
5,903,566
410,760
850,100
2,195,000
872,880
988,140
10,953,733
6,932,055
73,618,420
265,026

RHETT2022F 82023 FRYBE

2022
58.11
324
120

40

1,211
278
7,823
8,750
1,480
241,768

8,501

EFEHBEAEE - SREZREHMNGHERRC04R - RAR

SROMFER (AT

2023
460
330
95
154

165
8084.59
162,000

40

210

270,934
9,527

RREREENER -

2024
400
400
90
2000

3934
151
9075.02
226,600
1201
945
355,925
12,515

HEHBIIFHARE,000Kcal -

FUHFER(ATT)
2022 2023
969 396
2,726 3,066
10 10
1,437 3,003
890 3,162
2,335 1161
2,251 760.18
32,104 31,308
8,704 8,252
75,783 76,320
2474 2,492
SMEERS ATT8,400Kcal -

2024
594.02
2,405
826.47
402.611
2794
879
854
704.4
3,305
9,385
52,558
1,716

2022

404,427
13,543

FHEERS ATH7,800Kcal -

RARFEA(M3)

2023

468,741

15,697

2024

686,739
22,998

BKcalB4,186)(£E) - BE
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B FRE R AR FE
FE MIERG)) EERBEE(G/EEBER
2022 464,296 11835
2023 370,681 100.73
2024 302,255 89.24

L 2022F EEHEWR3,92388 T - 2023FEE5HEWR3,680BETT - 2024FEEHEWR3,387EETT °

2 AFEHRAESHERAELE - RET2022F 82023 FNEEIRBEREENER -

BEEROERERRGEEBEE  ARIBRKEREEERX  REBARPESHYERRABEMET  WERBBF20502FHMER - M
BIBEREEER  BZERBEENET)  ERREREEBEHE

BRI
wrg | AEEHER | ABENER | pmmqwny | FREC | EEEER | memmu
2022 1,478,924 5,324.13 43,750 157.50 464,296 0.03%
2023 1,553,266 5,591.76 105,231 378.83 370,681 0.10%
2024 1,532,197 5,515.91 111,209 400.35 302,255 0.13%

o AFEARAEEHERAEE - RET2022FH2023FWBEREREASENER -

WMIKIRIZET A2 2024KEHMS
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3.3.27KE R = K EUL

KEREZ2IHC AN EFHAREEZNREL —  KERRZBFE
AEPEIHTERK  ARTERKERWLEWEIREANA - FFst
HERIBR 7RO K BORK BRI - BINEZRARMERE - 5
HEA - URREEZE - RRE - B R —REREA -

IKEESH

BERBORKKERGER - AREBMEEEMERIKE

THERR
FERI
1@ R
BRI
MR
PR
R
HAERR
B
RBER
Ao

BAM

&

SS(mg/L)
1.9~15.8
3.5~9.2
4.33~16.00
51~13
34.03~47.23
5.0~10.9
<2.0(1.3)
i
2.8~16.2
25
2.0~19.6
271
2.8~3.6
0.7~7.0
0.89
1.7~5.2
445~12.40
2.6~12.8
49~15.8
1.73~25.53

1 2024 F 2RI KICERIE

BOD(mg/L)
2.0~9.0
2.0~4.6
2.6~4.71
2.5~49
28.94~36.37
<2.0~<64
25

4.1~10.7
2
2.64~15.36
3.16
25~44
03~51
2.78
1.0~6.0
5.55~9.48
1.8~28.1
3.5~9.0

g
AR

COD(mg/L)
10.8~54.2
6.3~29.8
11.52~28.33
18.3~314
57.20~69.19
29.8~38.2
11.2

10.7~454
9.92
5.10~37.30
11.13
12.1~16.5
41~18.5
16.5
9.1~325
9.48~25.81
5.6~72.7
16.8~44.8
3.20~16.87



REEWE WIAMAKIRIRTAE 2024 KEWEE
KEREENR-SHMEFREKEES(EN : )

R AR E FE 2022 2023 2024
I BEKEEE Bk & BEKEES Bl ke BKEEES Bl ok 8
TR 11,253,526 315,486 12,291,124 276,371 14,525,954 330,551
KB RERE R 9,365,872 81,026 9720137.5 88684 9,515,502 133,567
=k 1= MR 44,160,419 1,014,775 46,377,735 1,077,122 49,360,132 1,297,157
=] 10,055,658 543,663 10019510 432167 10,829,267 496,882
ETIYE — MR 935,512 5,817 940,320 4,831 995,460 199,998
SHBEKES PRI 27,496,280 610,467 26,865,120 0 28,584,776 516568
A A dKIER 90,803 0 89,208 0 80,399 0
R/ 278,747 0 282,077 0 224,320 0
T — ETblﬁﬁ 147,326,891 2,512,465 79,149,436 486,500
PR 2,327,240 1,119 2,443,956 1,594 2,634,335 1,378
EE 1,229,105 83,311 1,196,192 175,772 1,762,592 199,940
1L 1,209,240 17,505 1,647,428 105,726 1,821,559 31,453
HEBEHFARR LR 1,693,684 21,492 1,936,797 27,187 1,933,273 20,500
HESERR 919,686 24,549 970,132 30,274 1,138,152 36,428
REERR 1,441,019 27,247 1,164,505 23,014 1,497,348 57,462
e = e e KEKE 5,931,086 80,299 6,415,902 180,667 7,713,795 76,680
HIEXKEIRIE -
KEB4EK 0 0 0 0 0 0
SR 1,642,500 5.5 593,652 0 260,021 4
EEE 1,281,572 81,206 2,802,956 118,997 5,521,499 114,276
HEEREE SME R 0 0 0 0 0 0
hiEe 46,709 17,472 58,671 25,050 71,560 23,260
HER 11,642,193 0 12,488,767 0 13,582,522 0
SRR E BAR 0 0 0 0
me 280,327,742 5,437,905 197,713,978 2,533,105 152,052,466 3,536,104
EE KB LR 1.94% 1.28% 2.33%

st oRFEENFEA -
B 8%
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3.3.3 AR #5tix & B

BERRRERRAAD - EREAH LB AMEZERABHSKEENERE - AR ENBEEREISKEEMEBE AV ERN - AW HIRK PS5 RIER
T BEE KERVEEFERE - HERRIZolERFIN - RIt2ERGR 5 KEEBNVEFRAEMZMEERKEZNEE - MikENBEZHEP-BEEEZNRE IR -
B - ERRTRCHWE DT - BRiFREEKEERRZREES VIREHRZNRKENRE - SUELUMKERSKEERERAERKPTIESN—EMRR -

Fea B AF2050F 2R HFER - BrlE LHEATRERERE

EEMBRERE - ENER

FEREAIERKBR - IMKBARBRITATESEER

= =g
ZFRETHBEIE AR NI ABIESEFRESKEEMERERRECFP-PCRZAS - MMZFEHHHBEEBNMENCSHKENZESE - EHETEE
FE

B 5KEERENEm B G EN - RESETRRKETS

3.3.4 mERBEHEK

AR RZERIEHFNERN - EBREEE  MEEREBRENERERER - THEFE
FRIHIR - ERBBE—EERERECOH - AHRRAR

RIEREZER - HRARE

2ENBREDEREHEERAVER - E2IE8EE

nERIEBINAE BALAMCO,e
#HiE1 Eo
HEUREREY REINEE
BEEAR AETR 1%
2022 1,454.56 60,469.28 61,923.84
20234 1,635.45 47,062.49 48,697.95
20245 2,182.54 34,895.13 37,077.67

51 1 2022F EE NN ER0.495KgCO2/E - 2023F EEBNHIMIL#R0.494KgCO2/E - 2024FEE
NEM%ER0.474KgCO2/E ; 2RAEIRIES BERBHNGHEER0.04MR - MG S
2.61474KgCO2/L - FAIHBEMAE1%2.27122KgCO2/L - RARBIM1%21%51.88088 KgCO2/M3

2 AFERRNRERBHNEEIAEN - RET2022682023FWREREHFNEBNER

MK B AR - BB LMIKEENIRIGIRE 2R

TEERAERIS BAR/ERAREINERNERERR - ~AS
REMH)  SE_EREFEREREH(EN) -

mEREHINESE

&J

BE

E

Kt

FRE HTERE E(AMHCOe) HRRUE R (A HCOe [ E =)
2022 61,923.84 15.73
2023 48,697.95 11.92
2024 37,077.67 10.97

5 2022 EEHEWR392388 T - 2023FE S5 HEWR3,68088 T - 2024FEEHEWR
338788 °
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3.4 BEEWSRIE

M$$7KFT£1t$fﬁ&7K RO RO LUEEETS K MKERTSE
ELZESKRERFRT - BBERIZESKERRI - S aE
FIREZBURKTIUMAK Z 2 OMEE - RIBBBED - HMHEEEE

FREEREEVHIREMEM ZEE  MBPIRNIRBRZOEFREE -

MES R RIFEE ZSKRET TEMEN S -

BRI

SIKBEKERLR Y BVEZ —REREY (BAMESY) - BER
FAEEAR ) El
EJ%EEME,MFZ%'T*% Ei81896% - BEREKEDL - BRAKEPL
s KEER - BESKERR - fHKERBW R ORES T
BSKEEMERE SRR R - ERSKEEMrESE 2SR

ERE - ARBHFEPITTRBERSREEWEFHER -

HEFMB KR ZBEEMER —RSXEEY-5k -

VEMEESRZEEN : ME)

FE
Tt
R
RHE R
=1
N
PR
At KBk
B{EM
B
£
A
TEER
=3
KEKE
KEBEK
SR
RER
4R R
HES
BEm

=}

2022
EHE

1,176
569
2,223
3,179
147
1,354
43
1,186
156
81

80
104
248

1,472

12,051

BEE
1,159
569
2,268
1,080
169
1,349

49
1,238
167
65

78

85
181
23

1,476

9,956

2023

m
EE
il
i

622
770.8
7,382
688.9

267
3,497

54

69
132
270
627
607
315
49
1,579

2.82

45

1424

18,402

T
fio

624
770.8
3,023
287.6

247
3,491

54

93
135
267
520
609
260
48
1,535

2.82

37

1555

13,559

Tk

2024

EE
fin

806
726
1,945
883.81
262.12
4,774

346

100.8
376.93
533.27

202

261.8
159.94

2,105

3.06

109.78

1,457

14,740

i
W
il

824
726
2,175
5217
265.27
4,715

312

100
389.9
658.75
207
272.5
162.94
1,947

3.06

7112

1,541

14,611
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2022

2023

2023

B FERATE

CEJEIE

FEEE-HREIRINEBRERN - EEEERFBEERHNTEENRE
B&A - BUBN N ELELMR)

EBWRE:14.2

EEEES:13.2

T EBENIRELE:12.5

EBEBRMELE0S

BEYENE0.2

FEEE-HEREDRIARERN - EERERFELLDNTHENIRE
BlE&A - BUBN N EWLELM)

BB R E:20.9

EEEES:20.1

T EBENRELE:19.3

EBERMELE:06

BEYETNE0.2

RESKRERBEKR =BEEEFRESKEEEFBEKESHERE
BEMA - BBl (EALANE)

TSKEIEE 6418

EEKEEE 1851

BEKHEEE 298 &

75K AW E 49.30%

1. EBNZRI428M - ERGEEY0.2ENE - HEERNEEYRS(EIRSENH)
HESELIL0BAME -

2. [EBWRE1428W - DIEEE2.05 - mOEAEIESERN7.187 -

3. WEHRENRELE  MEIRV XA ARRHMEEZEL2SEANE -

1. EBWZR2098M - EREFEEY0.2ENE - HEERNEEYRS(EIRENH)
HESE20.78AME -

2. [EBEWX2098M - DILEE2.051 - RO EAEIESERLNI0587

3. REBEHMELE - TRIRDRARWARRHMEEIIIE LM -

HEBEKIRAERNERBIOKERE - DEKEBEIRS0%:TE &S BHRK
EHE596% 1
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2024

2024

B FERAE

BEXRIEH Mzs

REEE-HEEZRARERM  EERERFELLENTHENRE
B&EA - BEBEONEWELAW) 1. EEWR29.78M - ERREEY0.3
Bl - BHEANERYREERBIRBESE248 /M -
BN R E:29.7

EBERIEE:29.62. [EBUR29.78W - DILEE2.051 - B/OFEAEIRGE
B#14.9875 -

AEBEHRETLS:28 4

EBERYELE:09

BEEYELE03

1. EEWR29.78M - EREREEY03EN - MHEARZYEEERBENR)
HESE2948 LM -
. EBEWR29.78M - DIEEE2.051 - RO EAEIEEERLN149877
3. FEBENNELE - MEIBD ARV ARRMSE2848 1M -

RESKEERBEKE  ZHEERREESKEEZEFEKESRRE

REM - BiBm N ELLANE)

TSKEIEE 7718 HEFEKRNACERREEERKERE - DHKRERIWRS0%TEEEE R
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